
All Finishers Listed Below Age Group Results

OVERALL WINNERS
Age Group Race Results Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:37 AM - Top Males Overall in 5K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 322 RONALD KURWI    16:18     16:17 5:15 29 M DURHAM NC 1 Overall Male

Age Group Race Results Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:37 AM - Top Females Overall in 5K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 24 MARGARET BARR    21:18     21:18 6:52 38 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 Overall Female Mountain Girls

AGE GROUPS
Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:37 AM for Nakes 9 & Under in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 324 CALVIN STULTS    30:35     30:21 9:47 7 M DURHAM NC 1 M-1 to 9

2 393 NIKO BRADLEY-BULL    33:40     33:30 10:48 7 M DURHAM NC 2 M-1 to 9

3 385 AARNO HELLER-MATZA    33:58     33:51 10:55 7 M DURHAM NC 3 M-1 to 9

4 398 RYAN ZUGMAN    49:24     49:09 15:51 9 M SAN DIEGO CA 4 M-1 to 9

5 372 JULIEN CLOUTIER    59:04     59:04 19:03 7 M DURHAM NC 5 M-1 to 9

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:37 AM for Males 10-14 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 308 EVAN WOODY    21:25     21:21 6:53 13 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 M-10 to 14

2 349 JOE HEFLIN    23:15     23:13 7:29 14 M DURHAM NC 2 M-10 to 14

3 367 SILAS NUERNBERGER    23:22     23:19 7:31 14 M DURHAM NC 3 M-10 to 14

4 358 JOSHUA THOME    28:57     28:45 9:16 10 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-10 to 14

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:37 AM for Males 15-19 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 333 LAWTON KARIHER    18:13     18:12 5:52 17 M NC 1 M-15 to 19

2 315 MIKE STIEGLER    19:00     19:00 6:08 16 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-15 to 19 NCPF

3 106 THOMAS GRANGER    23:59     23:51 7:42 16 M BAHAMA NC 3 M-15 to 19

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 20-24 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 45 KAREEM BROWNE    21:50     21:48 7:02 22 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 M-20 to 24

2 241 BENJAMIN SHAVER    23:14     22:58 7:25 23 M CARBORRO NC 2 M-20 to 24

3 164 JACOB MARTIN    24:54     24:38 7:57 23 M DURHAM NC 3 M-20 to 24 Durham Crisis Response Center

4 317 ABBY BECHERER    26:44     26:38 8:35 22 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-20 to 24

5 100 BRANDON GILLIS    27:07     27:00 8:43 24 M CARY NC 5 M-20 to 24

6 76 JOHN DIGUISEPPI    27:32     27:08 8:45 24 M DURHAM NC 6 M-20 to 24

7 89 SAMUEL FLAKE    28:53     28:36 9:14 23 M CONCORD NC 7 M-20 to 24

8 181 KINDRED MOTES    29:51     29:38 9:34 22 M CHAPEL HILL NC 8 M-20 to 24

9 250 TAYLOR SMITH    33:38     32:04 10:21 24 M CHAPEL HILL NC 9 M-20 to 24

10 191 ADAM NICKERSON    51:13     51:04 16:28 23 M CHAPEL HILL NC 10 M-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 25-29 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 200 GREGORY PAWLOWSKI    22:14     22:12 7:10 29 M DURHAM NC 1 M-25 to 29 Legal Aid of NC

2 119 ANDREW HERSHBERGER    23:33     23:14 7:30 26 M DURHAM NC 2 M-25 to 29 Two Toasters

3 265 KENNETH SUPERNAW    23:35     23:27 7:34 29 M DURHAM NC 3 M-25 to 29

4 152 BENJAMIN LAWSON    23:55     23:51 7:42 25 M WAKE FOREST NC 4 M-25 to 29

5 355 JUSTIN MAYNARD    24:13     23:41 7:38 29 M DURHAM NC 5 M-25 to 29

6 383 WILL TEAGUE    24:37     24:28 7:54 25 M CARBORRO NC 6 M-25 to 29

7 65 JOSEPH CRANFORD    24:51     24:45 7:59 25 M DURHAM NC 7 M-25 to 29

8 68 ROBERT CUFF    27:09     26:47 8:38 25 M DURHAM NC 8 M-25 to 29

9 58 BRAD COATS    30:12     30:02 9:41 27 M CARY NC 9 M-25 to 29

10 124 SHAWN HIRSCH    30:31     30:11 9:44 28 M MORRISVILLE NC 10 M-25 to 29 Story Church

11 31 JACOB BENDER    33:05     32:30 10:29 27 M SANFORD NC 11 M-25 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 30-34 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

Volunteer Center of Durham

Great Human Race 5K
Durham, NC

Saturday, April 6, 2013

Race timing and results by www.PrecisionRace.com



1 209 IULIAN PRUTEANUMALINICI    20:59     20:52 6:44 34 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 M-30 to 34

2 195 ERIC OLSONGETTY    22:12     22:11 7:09 33 M DURHAM NC 2 M-30 to 34

3 147 MICHAEL LAMARCA    26:00     25:56 8:22 30 M BROOKLYN NY 3 M-30 to 34 BringMeThat

4 231 DOMENICK ROMA    26:02     25:50 8:20 31 M DURHAM NC 4 M-30 to 34 UNC

5 85 NICK FABER    27:44     27:35 8:54 33 M DURHAM NC 5 M-30 to 34

6 426 DARRYL CHILDRES    29:07     28:25 9:10 31 M DURHAM NC 6 M-30 to 34

7 410 JOHN FEEVEY    30:06     29:36 9:33 31 M DURHAM NC 7 M-30 to 34

8 411 IRVING JOHNSON    30:52     30:39 9:53 30 M DURHAM NC 8 M-30 to 34

9 2 BLAKE ADKIN    30:56     30:52 9:57 34 M DURHAM NC 9 M-30 to 34

10 270 KYLE THOMPSON    32:22     32:13 10:24 30 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-30 to 34

11 169 BRAD MCHUGH    32:44     32:35 10:31 34 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-30 to 34

12 263 RYAN STURMER    34:20     33:50 10:55 30 M DURHAM NC 12 M-30 to 34 ECWA

13 262 JIM STARLING    34:35     34:18 11:04 31 M CHAPEL HILL NC 13 M-30 to 34 HOPE

14 255 ADAM SPILLER    34:56     34:50 11:14 33 M DURHAM NC 14 M-30 to 34

15 132 SAM JACKSON  1:07:52   1:05:32 21:08 34 M DURHAM NC 15 M-30 to 34

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 35-39 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 353 DOUG HENSEL    20:40     20:39 6:40 39 M DURHAM NC 1 M-35 to 39

2 83 BRIAN ENGLISH    20:57     20:56 6:45 37 M DURHAM NC 2 M-35 to 39

3 278 JOSHUA UNGER    22:41     22:34 7:17 38 M DURHAM NC 3 M-35 to 39

4 78 TORREY DIXON    24:04     23:58 7:44 35 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-35 to 39

5 369 PETER RYABE    24:16     24:05 7:46 36 M DURHAM NC 5 M-35 to 39

6 418 FELIZ PADILLO    25:13     24:42 7:58 36 M DURHAM NC 6 M-35 to 39

7 90 KEITH FLYNN    26:10     25:50 8:20 39 M DURHAM NC 7 M-35 to 39

8 414 JOSEPH JACKSON    27:15     26:46 8:38 35 M DURHAM NC 8 M-35 to 39

9 400 EVAN OVERTON    29:12     28:53 9:19 36 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 9 M-35 to 39

10 67 DAVE CRUM    30:12     29:52 9:38 39 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-35 to 39 Schneider Electric

11 227 MAURICE ROBERTSON    36:33     36:17 11:42 39 M DURHAM NC 11 M-35 to 39

12 375 NICK WINSTEAD    41:40     41:28 13:23 35 M DURHAM NC 12 M-35 to 39

13 285 BRIAN WALKER    52:18     52:02 16:47 38 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-35 to 39 Midvale School

14 138 CHRIS KEENE  1:02:30   1:01:00 19:41 35 M APEX NC 14 M-35 to 39

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 40-44 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 387 KEVIN HEADLEY    19:35     19:33 6:18 44 M DURHAM NC 1 M-40 to 44

2 415 RAYMOND DOBSON    19:51     19:50 6:24 42 M DURHAM NC 2 M-40 to 44

3 396 JEFF WELTY    22:45     22:31 7:16 40 M DURHAM NC 3 M-40 to 44

4 168 ADAM MCCLELLAN    24:09     24:02 7:45 41 M DURHAM NC 4 M-40 to 44 Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association

5 193 JAY OBERSKI    24:44     24:18 7:50 42 M DURHAM NC 5 M-40 to 44

6 46 SEAN BROWNING    25:46     25:45 8:18 42 M ROLESVILLE NC 6 M-40 to 44 Bimbo

7 183 JOAN MUNNE    26:58     26:47 8:38 44 M DURHAM NC 7 M-40 to 44

8 70 TONY DAGOSTINO    27:54     27:30 8:52 43 M HOLLY SPRINGS NC 8 M-40 to 44

9 219 JIM REINGRUBER    28:45     28:24 9:10 42 M DURHAM NC 9 M-40 to 44

10 174 MARK MIDDLETON    28:49     28:37 9:14 44 M DURHAM NC 10 M-40 to 44 Team Hope

11 271 SCOTT THORPE    29:20     29:08 9:24 43 M WILLIAMSBURG VA 11 M-40 to 44

12 384 TOMAS MATZA    33:58     33:51 10:55 40 M DURHAM NC 12 M-40 to 44

13 211 MIKE PUCCIO    37:59     37:27 12:05 43 M DURHAM NC 13 M-40 to 44

14 357 JACK THOME    38:19     38:06 12:17 44 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-40 to 44

15 397 DAVID ZUGMAN    49:24     49:09 15:51 41 M SAN DIEGO CA 15 M-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 45-49 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 296 DAVID WHITNEY    21:17     21:15 6:51 49 M DURHAM NC 1 M-45 to 49 Church World Service

2 348 MITCH HEFLIN    23:41     23:38 7:37 45 M DURHAM NC 2 M-45 to 49

3 352 MARK VAN BUREN    24:38     24:36 7:56 48 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 3 M-45 to 49

4 28 STEPHAN BAUMAN    24:54     24:48 8:00 45 M TOWSON MD 4 M-45 to 49 World Relief

5 153 CHARLES LEATHERS    25:12     24:49 8:00 46 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-45 to 49

6 135 JASON JONES    25:47     25:45 8:18 48 M DURHAM NC 6 M-45 to 49

7 109 ROGER GREER    26:05     26:02 8:24 49 M DURHAM NC 7 M-45 to 49

8 316 JOHN BECHERER    26:44     26:38 8:35 49 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-45 to 49

9 54 MARIO CHEN    27:06     26:58 8:42 45 M DURHAM NC 9 M-45 to 49 CCCDP-CASTLE

10 139 RICHARD KELLEY    29:30     29:07 9:24 45 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-45 to 49 ABAN

11 42 ADRIAN BROWN    30:55     30:35 9:52 47 M DURHAM NC 11 M-45 to 49

12 399 CARLINE JULES    31:29     31:13 10:04 48 M DURHAM NC 12 M-45 to 49

13 388 BRYAN DAVIS    33:31     33:02 10:39 46 M DURHAM NC 13 M-45 to 49

14 392 STEVE BRADLEY-BULL    33:41     33:31 10:49 45 M DURHAM NC 14 M-45 to 49

15 95 GARY FREUNDLICH    46:18     45:44 14:45 48 M PITTSBORO NC 15 M-45 to 49

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:38 AM for Males 50-54 in division 5K Race



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 423 CRAIG GILBERT    21:20     21:20 6:53 53 M DURHAM NC 1 M-50 to 54

2 409 PETRO VILLASAN    25:21     25:18 8:10 54 M DURHAM NC 2 M-50 to 54

3 142 JERRY KIRCHNER    25:23     25:16 8:09 53 M DURHAM NC 3 M-50 to 54 Duke Team

4 94 TRACY FRANCIS    26:04     25:50 8:20 50 M DURHAM NC 4 M-50 to 54

5 300 RICK WILLIAMS    26:06     26:00 8:23 53 M CHAPEL HILL NC 5 M-50 to 54

6 386 FRANK PLASTINA    28:20     27:43 8:56 50 M CARY NC 6 M-50 to 54

7 96 DAVID FURINESS    28:30     28:17 9:07 53 M DURHAM NC 7 M-50 to 54

8 272 TIMOTHY THORPE    29:21     29:09 9:24 51 M HAMPSTEAD NC 8 M-50 to 54

9 368 KEVIN MURRAY    29:54     29:30 9:31 54 M DURHAM NC 9 M-50 to 54

10 23 DEREK BARNARD    31:42     31:32 10:10 51 M HOLLY SPRINGS NC 10 M-50 to 54

11 259 JAY STANTON    32:10     32:00 10:19 53 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-50 to 54

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:39 AM for Males 55-59 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 306 JOHN WOOD    23:39     23:29 7:35 57 M DURHAM NC 1 M-55 to 59

2 303 STEVE WILSON    23:53     23:53 7:42 59 M DURHAM NC 2 M-55 to 59

3 105 CHRISTOPHER GRANGER    24:20     24:12 7:48 55 M BAHAMA NC 3 M-55 to 59

4 302 GEORGE WILSON    26:42     26:08 8:26 55 M FAYETTEVILLE NC 4 M-55 to 59

5 98 DANA GANTT    27:01     26:43 8:37 58 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 5 M-55 to 59

6 53 JEFFREY CHAMBERS    27:06     26:50 8:39 55 M DURHAM NC 6 M-55 to 59

7 180 JOHN MOSES    27:15     26:47 8:38 57 M EFLAND NC 7 M-55 to 59

8 346 EDWARD WOLF    27:48     27:37 8:55 56 M DURHAM NC 8 M-55 to 59

9 345 EMMANUEL WALTER    27:58     27:30 8:52 55 M CHAPEL HILL NC 9 M-55 to 59

10 344 JOHN SMITH    28:57     28:39 9:15 59 M CREEDMOOR NC 10 M-55 to 59

11 35 JOHN BOWMAN    29:09     28:50 9:18 56 M DURHAM NC 11 M-55 to 59

12 298 ANTHONY WILLIAMS    29:38     29:27 9:30 59 M CHAPEL HILL NC 12 M-55 to 59

13 301 DENISE WILSON    31:23     31:14 10:05 58 M DURHAM NC 13 M-55 to 59

14 277 WILLIAM TUCKER    34:02     33:25 10:47 55 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-55 to 59 Team Hoover

15 13 STEPHEN ALSTON    36:04     35:41 11:31 56 M MORRISVILLE NC 15 M-55 to 59

16 74 BEN DEAHL    38:09     37:44 12:10 57 M DURHAM NC 16 M-55 to 59

17 350 KENNETH EDMONDS    43:12     42:44 13:47 59 M DURHAM NC 17 M-55 to 59

18 75 JIM DIGUISEPPI    45:29     44:33 14:22 58 M DURHAM NC 18 M-55 to 59

19 116 GEORGE HAUSEN  1:02:47   1:01:18 19:46 59 M RALEIGH NC 19 M-55 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:39 AM for Males 60-64 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 365 MICHAEL BARLOW    21:25     21:24 6:54 63 M DURHAM NC 1 M-60 to 64

2 235 STEVES SCHEWEL    24:48     24:42 7:58 62 M DURHAM NC 2 M-60 to 64

3 342 DENNIS BONGIORNI    26:09     25:57 8:22 61 M DURHAM NC 3 M-60 to 64

4 148 PHILIP LANCE    30:31     30:10 9:44 64 M AVERILL PARK NY 4 M-60 to 64

5 36 MERLE BRALEY    36:25     36:08 11:39 61 M CHAPEL HILL NC 5 M-60 to 64

6 19 BOB ASHLEY    39:11     38:52 12:32 64 M DURHAM NC 6 M-60 to 64

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:39 AM for Males 65-69 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 192 NICK NICKERSON    25:26     25:18 8:10 67 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 M-65 to 69

2 292 WALTER WEATHERS    39:28     38:47 12:31 67 M DURHAM NC 2 M-65 to 69

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:39 AM for Males 70-74 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 3 CLARE ADKIN    29:18     29:15 9:26 70 M DURHAM NC 1 M-70 to 74

2 425 WAYNE OLSON    58:06     57:23 18:31 72 M HUBBELL MI 2 M-70 to 74

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:39 AM for Males 75+ in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 370 ANDREW COLLINS    28:04     28:00 9:02 77 M DURHAM NC 1 M-75 to 98

2 187 PAUL NAYLOR    36:15     35:56 11:35 75 M DURHAM NC 2 M-75 to 98

3 17 NELS ANDERSON    38:04     37:35 12:07 76 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 3 M-75 to 98

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:39 AM for Males No Age in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 362 KEVIN MORGAN    41:05     40:43 13:08 99 M DURHAM NC 1 M-99 to 99

2 401 DAYNE OLSON-GETTY    58:06     57:23 18:31 99 M DURHAM NC 2 M-99 to 99

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:40 AM for Nakes 9 & Under in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 402 AUDREY TURNER    37:06     36:38 11:49 7 F DURHAM NC 1 F-1 to 9

2 286 MOLLY WALKER    46:25     46:08 14:53 7 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-1 to 9

3 373 SIMONE COULTIER    47:10     47:10 15:13 5 F DURHAM NC 3 F-1 to 9



4 287 SARAH WALKER    52:18     52:02 16:47 6 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-1 to 9

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:40 AM for Females 10-14 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 179 ELISEVE MOSES    27:12     26:45 8:38 11 F EFLAND NC 1 F-10 to 14

2 378 KENDALL SLIVA    31:15     31:06 10:02 12 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-10 to 14

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:40 AM for Females 15-19 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 112 SAMANTHA HARRIS    24:50     24:29 7:54 19 F ALBERTSON NY 1 F-15 to 19 Durham Tech

2 188 AMBER NEBEL    25:15     24:54 8:02 19 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-15 to 19

3 47 HANNAH BURCHETTE    26:33     26:12 8:27 19 F TOBACCOVILLE NC 3 F-15 to 19

4 40 ALICE BRODERICK    28:14     27:55 9:00 17 F DURHAM NC 4 F-15 to 19

5 97 RACHEL FURINESS    28:43     28:30 9:12 18 F DURHAM NC 5 F-15 to 19

6 212 AAMANI QUICK    36:21     36:07 11:39 15 F CARY NC 6 F-15 to 19

7 217 SARAH REEVES    41:08     40:45 13:09 19 F ROLESVILLE NC 7 F-15 to 19

8 291 ANNA WEARS    51:40     50:54 16:25 16 F LATROBE PA 8 F-15 to 19 Johnson Interns for Genesis Home

9 80 EMMA EASON    51:41     50:55 16:25 16 F DURHAM NC 9 F-15 to 19

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:40 AM for Females 20-24 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 91 SHELBI FLYNN    26:39     26:22 8:30 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 F-20 to 24

2 253 LAUREN SPAKE    27:48     27:43 8:56 23 F CHAPEL HILL NC 2 F-20 to 24 Spake

3 238 RACHEL SCHOLZE    28:38     28:30 9:12 23 F WILLOW SPRINGS NC 3 F-20 to 24

4 294 KERIDWEN WHITMORE    30:15     29:56 9:39 23 F DURHAM NC 2 F-55 to 59 Katharine Whitmore

5 208 CHRISTINE POWERS    30:41     30:28 9:50 22 F CHAPEL HILL NC 4 F-20 to 24 Durham Crisis Response Center

6 382 KATHLEEN LANCE    30:49     30:39 9:53 23 F CARBORRO NC 5 F-20 to 24

7 261 ELIZABETH STAPLETON    31:04     30:46 9:55 24 F DURHAM NC 6 F-20 to 24

8 131 ELLEN JACKSON    31:26     31:09 10:03 24 F CHAPEL HILL NC 7 F-20 to 24 Johnson Interns for Genesis Home

9 206 LEAH POMEROY    32:36     32:29 10:29 22 F CARY NC 8 F-20 to 24 self

10 205 HEATHER POMEROY    32:36     32:29 10:29 24 F CARY NC 9 F-20 to 24

11 92 MOLLY FORLINES    32:50     32:24 10:27 22 F DURHAM NC 10 F-20 to 24 Team PigDog 2013

12 79 NIKKI DONATHAN    33:05     32:30 10:29 24 F SANFORD NC 11 F-20 to 24 Carolina Tiger Rescue Supporters

13 257 DEMAURIA SQUIRES    33:07     32:56 10:37 23 F DURHAM NC 12 F-20 to 24

14 309 RACHEL WRIGHT    33:24     33:06 10:41 24 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-20 to 24

15 226 SHANESHA ROBERTS    33:59     33:59 10:58 22 F DURHAM NC 14 F-20 to 24

16 122 CATHERINE HIPPS    35:46     35:30 11:27 21 F CHAPEL HILL NC 15 F-20 to 24 Team Frank- ABAN

17 240 LINDSAY SEBASTIAN    35:52     35:52 11:34 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC 16 F-20 to 24 Team Mary

18 155 RACHEL LEEMAN MUNK    37:23     36:50 11:53 22 F CHAPEL HILL NC 18 F-20 to 24 Johnson Interns for Genesis Home

19 61 KAYLA COLEMAN    43:03     42:53 13:50 21 F DURHAM NC 19 F-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:40 AM for Females 25-29 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 356 ABBY JEFFERS    22:36     22:36 7:17 25 F CHARLESTON SC 1 F-25 to 29

2 104 JESSICA GRAHAM    22:50     22:40 7:19 26 F DURHAM NC 2 F-25 to 29

3 103 VIOLA GLENN    25:09     25:09 8:07 28 F DURHAM NC 3 F-25 to 29

4 237 ERIN SCHOENFELDER    25:25     25:13 8:08 29 F DURHAM NC 4 F-25 to 29 Ellerbe Watershed Conservation

5 334 YOLANDA ORTIZ    27:21     27:20 8:49 27 F DURHAM NC 5 F-25 to 29

6 69 HELEN DAGENHART    29:08     28:45 9:16 26 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-25 to 29

7 86 COLBY FEENEY    30:06     29:36 9:33 28 F DURHAM NC 7 F-25 to 29 Duke Peds Reach Out and Read

8 197 KRISTIN ONEIL    30:06     29:40 9:34 27 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 8 F-25 to 29 Genesis Home

9 59 LEA COATS    30:14     30:04 9:42 26 F CARY NC 9 F-25 to 29

10 123 ANNIE HIRSCH    30:41     30:21 9:47 26 F MORRISVILLE NC 10 F-25 to 29

11 371 MICHELLE DELLASCIO    31:19     30:49 9:56 25 F DURHAM NC 11 F-25 to 29

12 335 BRIANA LANEUVILLE    31:35     31:34 10:11 28 F NC 12 F-25 to 29

13 198 LEAH PARRISH    32:14     32:14 10:24 28 F CARRBORO NC 13 F-25 to 29

14 156 AMY LEUNG    32:26     31:09 10:03 29 F DURHAM NC 14 F-25 to 29

15 141 SUZANNE KERNS    32:26     31:08 10:03 29 F DURHAM NC 15 F-25 to 29

16 182 DHIPTHI MULLIGAN    32:27     31:08 10:03 29 F DURHAM NC 16 F-25 to 29

17 288 SARAH-FRANCES WALLACE    33:12     32:54 10:37 28 F DAVIDSON NC 17 F-25 to 29

18 38 MELISSA BRAWLEY    33:12     32:55 10:37 27 F DURHAM NC 18 F-25 to 29

19 133 MELISSA JAMES    33:47     33:27 10:47 26 F DURHAM NC 19 F-25 to 29

20 144 KATHERINE KOVACH    34:20     33:50 10:55 29 F DURHAM NC 20 F-25 to 29 Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association

21 34 ALLISON BONDS    36:51     36:19 11:43 27 F DURHAM NC 21 F-25 to 29

22 340 MARGARET WOOD    36:51     36:20 11:43 28 F NC 22 F-25 to 29

23 73 RADHARANI DE    37:40     37:12 12:00 25 F DURHAM NC 23 F-25 to 29

24 359 JESSICA MAYNARD    38:22     37:50 12:12 25 F DURHAM NC 24 F-25 to 29

25 10 JESSIE ALLEN    38:32     38:13 12:20 28 F DURHAM NC 25 F-25 to 29

26 376 AMY BASTON-COX    38:56     38:43 12:29 25 F DURHAM NC 26 F-25 to 29

27 44 ASHLEY BROWN    40:40     40:30 13:04 27 F DURHAM NC 27 F-25 to 29



28 120 KATHLEEN HERSHBERGER    40:56     40:36 13:06 25 F DURHAM NC 28 F-25 to 29

29 230 RACHEL ROGERS    40:56     40:35 13:05 27 F DURHAM NC 29 F-25 to 29

30 130 KRYSTAL IRIZARRY    41:23     40:52 13:11 29 F DURHAM NC 30 F-25 to 29 Duke Peds Reach Out and Read

31 32 BROOKE BLACKBURN    52:17     52:17 16:52 26 F RALEIGH NC 31 F-25 to 29 CWSRDU

32 269 CAROLYN THOMPSON    52:20     51:35 16:38 29 F RALEIGH NC 32 F-25 to 29

33 273 STEFFI TORNOW    56:53     56:01 18:04 25 F DURHAM NC 33 F-25 to 29

34 177 MEGAN MILNER  1:01:19     59:43 19:16 25 F CHAPEL HILL NC 34 F-25 to 29

35 137 ANNA KEENE  1:02:35   1:01:04 19:42 27 F APEX NC 35 F-25 to 29

36 379 MEREDITH COCHRAN  1:07:38   1:05:07 21:00 29 F DURHAM NC 36 F-25 to 29

37 395 CAROLINE COCKRAN  1:07:38   1:05:07 21:00 26 F SANTA BARBARA CA 37 F-25 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:40 AM for Females 30-34 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 99 MICHELLE GARST    23:25     23:25 7:33 30 F DURHAM NC 1 F-30 to 34

2 222 CAROLYN ROACH    25:48     25:30 8:14 31 F WAKE FOREST NC 2 F-30 to 34

3 236 ANNA SCHMIDT    25:48     25:44 8:18 33 F DURHAM NC 3 F-30 to 34

4 25 CRISTEN BARTUS    26:04     26:01 8:24 31 F DURHAM NC 4 F-30 to 34 Private

5 234 LENA SANOK    27:04     26:41 8:36 30 F DURHAM NC 5 F-30 to 34

6 81 EMILY EGGE    27:44     27:31 8:53 34 F DURHAM NC 6 F-30 to 34 Team Ugly Tomatoes

7 232 ERIN ROMA    29:02     28:50 9:18 32 F DURHAM NC 7 F-30 to 34 Haven House Services

8 413 TRENT CORMIER    30:23     29:54 9:39 31 F DURHAM NC 8 F-30 to 34

9 66 CATHY CRUM    30:43     30:23 9:48 30 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-30 to 34 Reach Out and Run

10 173 CAROLYN MERRIFIELD    30:44     30:24 9:48 33 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-30 to 34

11 207 SARA POWELL    31:55     31:51 10:16 30 F DURHAM NC 11 F-30 to 34

12 242 JULIANNE SHELTON    33:00     32:48 10:35 32 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-30 to 34

13 186 DONNA MYERS    33:22     33:11 10:42 33 F DURHAM NC 13 F-30 to 34 Haw River Assembly

14 60 CHRYSTAL COBLE    34:10     34:00 10:58 31 F GARNER NC 14 F-30 to 34

15 121 HEATHER HILL    35:41     35:29 11:27 34 F DURHAM NC 15 F-30 to 34

16 268 CATHERINE THOMAS    35:57     35:30 11:27 30 F DURHAM NC 16 F-30 to 34 Durham Jaycees

17 214 SHANNA RAGAN    42:39     42:21 13:40 34 F DURHAM NC 17 F-30 to 34

18 172 MARALIS MERCADO    45:44     45:19 14:37 31 F DURHAM NC 18 F-30 to 34 NERDS!

19 319 LESLIE GRINAGE    45:45     45:19 14:37 32 F DURHAM NC 19 F-30 to 34

20 158 NAN LUJAN    45:45     45:20 14:37 32 F CHAPEL HILL NC 20 F-30 to 34 RunBuds

21 170 LESLIE MCHUGH    52:20     51:36 16:39 31 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-30 to 34

22 160 AMY MALINOSKY    56:55     56:55 18:22 31 F DURHAM NC 22 F-30 to 34

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:41 AM for Females 35-39 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 14 LISA ANDERSON    23:02     22:58 7:25 38 F DURHAM NC 1 F-35 to 39

2 313 BELKYS MUNOZ-HERNANDEZ    24:06     24:05 7:46 35 F DURHAM NC 2 F-35 to 39

3 293 DANA WHITE    24:19     24:17 7:50 38 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 3 F-35 to 39 Mountain Girls

4 87 KAYLYN FERNANDEZ    24:50     24:48 8:00 38 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 4 F-35 to 39

5 318 JODI GRANATA    29:10     29:09 9:24 36 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 5 F-35 to 39

6 50 KERRY CANTWELL    29:10     29:08 9:24 39 F DURHAM NC 6 F-35 to 39 Durham Tech's Dreamkeepers

7 110 PAULA GROW    29:18     29:14 9:26 35 F DURHAM NC 7 F-35 to 39

8 228 NAKENGE ROBERTSON    29:30     29:15 9:26 38 F DURHAM NC 8 F-35 to 39

9 21 NIKKI BALDERAS    29:36     29:27 9:30 35 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 9 F-35 to 39

10 325 KRISTIN STULTS    30:35     30:21 9:47 36 F DURHAM NC 10 F-35 to 39

11 243 JEANETTE SHOTWELL    31:22     31:17 10:05 37 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 11 F-35 to 39 Independent Animal Rescue

12 159 NANCIE MACIVER    32:01     31:32 10:10 39 F DURHAM NC 12 F-35 to 39

13 223 MICHELLE ROACH    33:16     32:55 10:37 37 F DURHAM NC 13 F-35 to 39

14 215 EMILY RANDALL    34:27     34:14 11:03 36 F DURHAM NC 14 F-35 to 39

15 224 MONICA ROACH    35:56     35:34 11:28 36 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 15 F-35 to 39

16 417 LATTI PADYLA-MOZULS    36:16     35:44 11:32 37 F RALEIGH NC 16 F-35 to 39

17 210 KELLY PUCCIO    37:59     37:27 12:05 39 F DURHAM NC 17 F-35 to 39 Team Seymour

18 107 RHONDA GREEN    38:07     38:04 12:17 39 F WAKE FOREST NC 18 F-35 to 39

19 343 LESLIE CALIHMAN-ALABI    38:08     37:43 12:10 38 F DURHAM NC 19 F-35 to 39

20 305 DARICE WITHERSPOON    39:23     39:18 12:41 39 F DURHAM NC 20 F-35 to 39

21 9 CARENA ALLEN    39:34     39:08 12:37 35 F GRAHAM NC 21 F-35 to 39

22 51 TANIA CARAVELLA    44:47     44:06 14:14 39 F DURHAM NC 22 F-35 to 39 Team Abigail

23 33 AMBER BOAZ    45:45     45:20 14:37 36 F DURHAM NC 23 F-35 to 39 RunBuds

24 213 MELITA QUICK    48:32     48:19 15:35 37 F CARY NC 24 F-35 to 39 WOMEN ON THE GROOVE

25 101 JANEEN GINGRICH  1:02:47   1:01:17 19:46 38 F RALEIGH NC 25 F-35 to 39 LANC

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:41 AM for Females 40-44 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 264 MAURA SULLIVAN    24:00     23:57 7:44 44 F DURHAM NC 1 F-40 to 44

2 88 MARIA FINNEGAN    24:35     24:32 7:55 40 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 2 F-40 to 44 Maria Finnegan

3 115 SUE HASWELL    26:13     26:03 8:24 41 F DURHAM NC 3 F-40 to 44

4 126 JULIE HOLT    26:34     26:28 8:32 42 F WAKE FOREST NC 4 F-40 to 44 Haven House



5 246 BEVERLY SMITH    28:22     28:16 9:07 42 F MEBANE NC 5 F-40 to 44

6 127 KARIN HOYT    29:06     28:57 9:20 41 F DURHAM NC 6 F-40 to 44

7 312 BREDA MUNOZ    29:29     29:21 9:28 40 F DURHAM NC 7 F-40 to 44

8 185 ROBYN MUSSER    30:19     30:11 9:44 40 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 8 F-40 to 44

9 117 PAMELA HAWKINS    30:32     30:12 9:45 40 F DURHAM NC 9 F-40 to 44

10 140 LYNN KENYON    32:11     32:05 10:21 44 F CHAPEL HILL NC 10 F-40 to 44

11 157 GINA LORSSON    32:11     32:05 10:21 42 F CHAPEL HILL NC 11 F-40 to 44 Gina Lorsson

12 412 CAROLYN RHODES    32:37     32:32 10:30 40 F DURHAM NC 12 F-40 to 44

13 225 KIM ROBERTS    35:52     35:44 11:32 42 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 13 F-40 to 44 Mountain Girls

14 146 AMY LABARR    35:54     35:47 11:33 42 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 14 F-40 to 44 Mountain Girls

15 258 MELINDA SQUIRES    36:15     36:04 11:38 41 F DURHAM NC 15 F-40 to 44

16 15 LYNNE ANDERSON    36:40     36:09 11:40 43 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 16 F-40 to 44

17 274 PATRICIA TOWNSEND    36:42     36:30 11:46 42 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-40 to 44

18 351 MONICA WALLACE    36:53     36:38 11:49 42 F MORRISVILLE NC 18 F-40 to 44

19 299 LISA WILLIAMS    36:55     36:28 11:46 41 F DURHAM NC 19 F-40 to 44

20 381 PAM UPADHAYA    40:05     39:46 12:50 42 F DURHAM NC 20 F-40 to 44

21 189 SARAH NELSON    44:32     44:05 14:13 41 F WAXHAW NC 21 F-40 to 44

22 71 AMY DANIEL    51:32     51:18 16:33 40 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 22 F-40 to 44

23 374 PATRICIA KNAUDT    59:04     59:04 19:03 44 F DURHAM NC 23 F-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:41 AM for Females 45-49 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 18 HELEN ANTIPOV    21:46     21:44 7:01 46 F DURHAM NC 1 F-45 to 49

2 347 DEANNA BRANSCOM    26:10     26:07 8:25 45 F DURHAM NC 2 F-45 to 49

3 111 ALTAGRACIA GUZMAN    26:35     26:35 8:35 48 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-45 to 49

4 52 EVETTE CARPENTER    27:30     27:18 8:48 45 F MORRISVILLE NC 4 F-45 to 49

5 41 KATHERINE BRODERICK    28:28     28:10 9:05 49 F DURHAM NC 5 F-45 to 49 Team Vera

6 161 TRACY MANCINI    29:22     29:16 9:26 47 F DURHAM NC 6 F-45 to 49

7 129 JACQUELINE HUFF    30:19     30:11 9:44 47 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 7 F-45 to 49

8 220 CHARLENE REISS    30:37     30:20 9:47 45 F DURHAM NC 8 F-45 to 49

9 389 LISA WELBORN    31:34     31:05 10:02 47 F DURHAM NC 9 F-45 to 49

10 380 DEANNA KOKUBAN    33:56     33:37 10:51 45 F DURHAM NC 10 F-45 to 49

11 361 MEEMIE THA    34:48     34:35 11:09 48 F DURHAM NC 11 F-45 to 49

12 64 WENDY COTTEN    35:06     34:30 11:08 46 F SANFORD NC 12 F-45 to 49

13 27 BELINDA BAUMAN    35:51     35:46 11:32 45 F TOWSON MD 13 F-45 to 49 Consultant

14 93 ELIZABETH FORSHAY    36:48     36:20 11:43 48 F CARY NC 14 F-45 to 49

15 196 KIMBERLY ONEIL    39:06     38:40 12:28 49 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 15 F-45 to 49 Genesis Home

16 216 PAULA REEVES    41:07     40:45 13:09 46 F ROLESVILLE NC 16 F-45 to 49

17 118 SHARON HECKSTALL    49:13     49:00 15:48 47 F DURHAM NC 17 F-45 to 49 Abundant Hope Christian Church

18 390 MADLYN MORREALE  1:02:31   1:02:31 20:10 48 F CHAPEL HILL NC 18 F-45 to 49

19 143 KITTEN KNOTT  1:02:32   1:01:00 19:41 48 F RALEIGH NC 19 F-45 to 49 Legal Aid of NC;  Inc.

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:41 AM for Females 50-54 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 266 HOLLY TEAGLE    26:33     26:26 8:32 52 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 F-50 to 54 TEAM WESCAT

2 326 LAURA BENSON    27:46     27:37 8:55 50 F DURHAM NC 2 F-50 to 54

3 29 BARBARA BAXTER    34:35     34:14 11:03 50 F CHAPEL HILL NC 3 F-50 to 54

4 221 CINDY RILEY    35:59     35:41 11:31 51 F DURHAM NC 4 F-50 to 54

5 201 GINA PERGERSON    36:26     36:19 11:43 50 F DURHAM NC 5 F-50 to 54

6 323 JOYCE WILLIAMS    36:32     36:05 11:38 51 F GREENSBORO NC 6 F-50 to 54

7 314 MEGAN WILSON    38:08     37:42 12:10 52 F DURHAM NC 7 F-50 to 54

8 311 ANGEL WINGATE    38:44     38:20 12:22 50 F DURHAM NC 8 F-50 to 54

9 82 ELIZABETH ELDER    52:17     52:17 16:52 50 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 9 F-50 to 54

10 55 SUZANNE CHESTER  1:02:32   1:01:04 19:42 51 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-50 to 54 Legal Aid of North Carolina

11 391 RITA DEALY  1:02:33   1:00:56 19:39 52 F CHAPEL HILL NC 11 F-50 to 54

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:41 AM for Females 55-59 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 184 CHERYL MURPHY    28:50     28:47 9:17 55 F BAHAMA NC 1 F-55 to 59

2 150 ELLEN LAVERY    31:31     31:06 10:02 56 F DURHAM NC 3 F-55 to 59

3 204 NANCY PLUME    31:46     31:39 10:13 59 F PLEASANT GARDEN NC 4 F-55 to 59

4 37 SHIRLEY BRALEY    32:36     32:20 10:26 56 F CHAPEL HILL NC 5 F-55 to 59

5 165 LOU ANN MARTINROGERS    34:53     34:31 11:08 59 F DURHAM NC 6 F-55 to 59

6 377 GAYLE KIRKPATRICK    36:04     35:51 11:34 58 F CHARLOTTE NC 7 F-55 to 59

7 295 KATHARINE WHITMORE    36:49     36:31 11:47 56 F DURHAM NC 17 F-20 to 24 Elmos Diner

8 102 SUSAN GLADIN    37:24     36:51 11:53 58 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 8 F-55 to 59 UNC Pharmacy/UNC BBiT/UNC EMBA 2012

9 113 DONNA HART    41:27     41:10 13:17 57 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 9 F-55 to 59

10 254 NANCY SPENCER    42:16     41:48 13:29 59 F DURHAM NC 10 F-55 to 59 Helen

11 77 STEPHANIE DIGUISEPPI    45:29     44:33 14:22 59 F DURHAM NC 11 F-55 to 59

12 229 DONNA ROETHEL    52:27     51:50 16:43 55 F PITTSBORO NC 12 F-55 to 59



Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:41 AM for Females 60-64 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 394 JUDY KINCAID    30:36     30:30 9:50 64 F DURHAM NC 1 F-60 to 64

2 366 CONSTANCE PRINCE    31:40     31:18 10:06 61 F DURHAM NC 2 F-60 to 64

3 320 NORMA SMITH    41:57     41:06 13:15 60 F DURHAM NC 3 F-60 to 64

4 1 JOANNE ABEL    44:21     44:08 14:14 63 F DURHAM NC 4 F-60 to 64 Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association

5 280 MARY VINSON    56:55     56:55 18:22 62 F DURHAM NC 5 F-60 to 64 Genesis Home

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:42 AM for Females 75+ in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 16 NANCY ANDERSON    50:09     49:40 16:01 76 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 F-75 to 98 ATEAM

Age Group Race Report as of 4/6/2013 10:13:42 AM for Females No Age in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 403 VICKY ALDANA    29:09     28:44 9:16 99 F DURHAM NC 1 F-99 to 99

2 354 DANICE BROWN    32:31     32:20 10:26 99 F DURHAM NC 2 F-99 to 99

3 363 DEBRA MORGAN    41:05     40:43 13:08 99 F DURHAM NC 3 F-99 to 99

4 360 KIM HARRIS    45:25     45:25 14:39 99 F DURHAM NC 4 F-99 to 99

5 424 JESSICA CASEY  1:05:46   1:05:46 21:13 99 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-99 to 99

6 364 DARLENE CHUNE  1:05:46   1:05:46 21:13 99 F APEX NC 6 F-99 to 99

ALL FINISHERS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip TIme Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 322 RONALD KURWI    16:18     16:17 5:15 29 M DURHAM NC 1 Overall Male

2 333 LAWTON KARIHER    18:13     18:12 5:52 17 M NC 1 M-15 to 19

3 315 MIKE STIEGLER    19:00     19:00 6:08 16 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-15 to 19 NCPF

4 387 KEVIN HEADLEY    19:35     19:33 6:18 44 M DURHAM NC 1 M-40 to 44

5 415 RAYMOND DOBSON    19:51     19:50 6:24 42 M DURHAM NC 2 M-40 to 44

6 353 DOUG HENSEL    20:40     20:39 6:40 39 M DURHAM NC 1 M-35 to 39

7 83 BRIAN ENGLISH    20:57     20:56 6:45 37 M DURHAM NC 2 M-35 to 39

8 209 IULIAN PRUTEANUMALINICI    20:59     20:52 6:44 34 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 M-30 to 34

9 296 DAVID WHITNEY    21:17     21:15 6:51 49 M DURHAM NC 1 M-45 to 49 Church World Service

10 24 MARGARET BARR    21:18     21:18 6:52 38 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 Overall Female Mountain Girls

11 423 CRAIG GILBERT    21:20     21:20 6:53 53 M DURHAM NC 1 M-50 to 54

12 308 EVAN WOODY    21:25     21:21 6:53 13 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 M-10 to 14

13 365 MICHAEL BARLOW    21:25     21:24 6:54 63 M DURHAM NC 1 M-60 to 64

14 18 HELEN ANTIPOV    21:46     21:44 7:01 46 F DURHAM NC 1 F-45 to 49

15 45 KAREEM BROWNE    21:50     21:48 7:02 22 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 M-20 to 24

16 195 ERIC OLSONGETTY    22:12     22:11 7:09 33 M DURHAM NC 2 M-30 to 34

17 200 GREGORY PAWLOWSKI    22:14     22:12 7:10 29 M DURHAM NC 1 M-25 to 29 Legal Aid of NC

18 356 ABBY JEFFERS    22:36     22:36 7:17 25 F CHARLESTON SC 1 F-25 to 29

19 278 JOSHUA UNGER    22:41     22:34 7:17 38 M DURHAM NC 3 M-35 to 39

20 396 JEFF WELTY    22:45     22:31 7:16 40 M DURHAM NC 3 M-40 to 44

21 104 JESSICA GRAHAM    22:50     22:40 7:19 26 F DURHAM NC 2 F-25 to 29

22 14 LISA ANDERSON    23:02     22:58 7:25 38 F DURHAM NC 1 F-35 to 39

23 241 BENJAMIN SHAVER    23:14     22:58 7:25 23 M CARBORRO NC 2 M-20 to 24

24 349 JOE HEFLIN    23:15     23:13 7:29 14 M DURHAM NC 2 M-10 to 14

25 367 SILAS NUERNBERGER    23:22     23:19 7:31 14 M DURHAM NC 3 M-10 to 14

26 99 MICHELLE GARST    23:25     23:25 7:33 30 F DURHAM NC 1 F-30 to 34

27 119 ANDREW HERSHBERGER    23:33     23:14 7:30 26 M DURHAM NC 2 M-25 to 29 Two Toasters

28 265 KENNETH SUPERNAW    23:35     23:27 7:34 29 M DURHAM NC 3 M-25 to 29

29 306 JOHN WOOD    23:39     23:29 7:35 57 M DURHAM NC 1 M-55 to 59

30 348 MITCH HEFLIN    23:41     23:38 7:37 45 M DURHAM NC 2 M-45 to 49

31 303 STEVE WILSON    23:53     23:53 7:42 59 M DURHAM NC 2 M-55 to 59

32 152 BENJAMIN LAWSON    23:55     23:51 7:42 25 M WAKE FOREST NC 4 M-25 to 29

33 106 THOMAS GRANGER    23:59     23:51 7:42 16 M BAHAMA NC 3 M-15 to 19

34 264 MAURA SULLIVAN    24:00     23:57 7:44 44 F DURHAM NC 1 F-40 to 44

35 78 TORREY DIXON    24:04     23:58 7:44 35 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-35 to 39

36 313 BELKYS MUNOZ-HERNANDEZ    24:06     24:05 7:46 35 F DURHAM NC 2 F-35 to 39

37 168 ADAM MCCLELLAN    24:09     24:02 7:45 41 M DURHAM NC 4 M-40 to 44 Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association

38 355 JUSTIN MAYNARD    24:13     23:41 7:38 29 M DURHAM NC 5 M-25 to 29

39 369 PETER RYABE    24:16     24:05 7:46 36 M DURHAM NC 5 M-35 to 39

40 293 DANA WHITE    24:19     24:17 7:50 38 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 3 F-35 to 39 Mountain Girls

41 105 CHRISTOPHER GRANGER    24:20     24:12 7:48 55 M BAHAMA NC 3 M-55 to 59



42 88 MARIA FINNEGAN    24:35     24:32 7:55 40 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 2 F-40 to 44 Maria Finnegan

43 383 WILL TEAGUE    24:37     24:28 7:54 25 M CARBORRO NC 6 M-25 to 29

44 352 MARK VAN BUREN    24:38     24:36 7:56 48 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 3 M-45 to 49

45 193 JAY OBERSKI    24:44     24:18 7:50 42 M DURHAM NC 5 M-40 to 44

46 235 STEVES SCHEWEL    24:48     24:42 7:58 62 M DURHAM NC 2 M-60 to 64

47 87 KAYLYN FERNANDEZ    24:50     24:48 8:00 38 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 4 F-35 to 39

48 112 SAMANTHA HARRIS    24:50     24:29 7:54 19 F ALBERTSON NY 1 F-15 to 19 Durham Tech

49 65 JOSEPH CRANFORD    24:51     24:45 7:59 25 M DURHAM NC 7 M-25 to 29

50 28 STEPHAN BAUMAN    24:54     24:48 8:00 45 M TOWSON MD 4 M-45 to 49 World Relief

51 164 JACOB MARTIN    24:54     24:38 7:57 23 M DURHAM NC 3 M-20 to 24 Durham Crisis Response Center

52 103 VIOLA GLENN    25:09     25:09 8:07 28 F DURHAM NC 3 F-25 to 29

53 153 CHARLES LEATHERS    25:12     24:49 8:00 46 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-45 to 49

54 418 FELIZ PADILLO    25:13     24:42 7:58 36 M DURHAM NC 6 M-35 to 39

55 188 AMBER NEBEL    25:15     24:54 8:02 19 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-15 to 19

56 409 PETRO VILLASAN    25:21     25:18 8:10 54 M DURHAM NC 2 M-50 to 54

57 142 JERRY KIRCHNER    25:23     25:16 8:09 53 M DURHAM NC 3 M-50 to 54 Duke Team

58 237 ERIN SCHOENFELDER    25:25     25:13 8:08 29 F DURHAM NC 4 F-25 to 29 Ellerbe Watershed Conservation

59 192 NICK NICKERSON    25:26     25:18 8:10 67 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 M-65 to 69

60 46 SEAN BROWNING    25:46     25:45 8:18 42 M ROLESVILLE NC 6 M-40 to 44 Bimbo

61 135 JASON JONES    25:47     25:45 8:18 48 M DURHAM NC 6 M-45 to 49

62 222 CAROLYN ROACH    25:48     25:30 8:14 31 F WAKE FOREST NC 2 F-30 to 34

63 236 ANNA SCHMIDT    25:48     25:44 8:18 33 F DURHAM NC 3 F-30 to 34

64 147 MICHAEL LAMARCA    26:00     25:56 8:22 30 M BROOKLYN NY 3 M-30 to 34 BringMeThat

65 231 DOMENICK ROMA    26:02     25:50 8:20 31 M DURHAM NC 4 M-30 to 34 UNC

66 25 CRISTEN BARTUS    26:04     26:01 8:24 31 F DURHAM NC 4 F-30 to 34 Private

67 94 TRACY FRANCIS    26:04     25:50 8:20 50 M DURHAM NC 4 M-50 to 54

68 109 ROGER GREER    26:05     26:02 8:24 49 M DURHAM NC 7 M-45 to 49

69 300 RICK WILLIAMS    26:06     26:00 8:23 53 M CHAPEL HILL NC 5 M-50 to 54

70 342 DENNIS BONGIORNI    26:09     25:57 8:22 61 M DURHAM NC 3 M-60 to 64

71 90 KEITH FLYNN    26:10     25:50 8:20 39 M DURHAM NC 7 M-35 to 39

72 347 DEANNA BRANSCOM    26:10     26:07 8:25 45 F DURHAM NC 2 F-45 to 49

73 115 SUE HASWELL    26:13     26:03 8:24 41 F DURHAM NC 3 F-40 to 44

74 47 HANNAH BURCHETTE    26:33     26:12 8:27 19 F TOBACCOVILLE NC 3 F-15 to 19

75 266 HOLLY TEAGLE    26:33     26:26 8:32 52 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 F-50 to 54 TEAM WESCAT

76 126 JULIE HOLT    26:34     26:28 8:32 42 F WAKE FOREST NC 4 F-40 to 44 Haven House

77 111 ALTAGRACIA GUZMAN    26:35     26:35 8:35 48 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-45 to 49

78 91 SHELBI FLYNN    26:39     26:22 8:30 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 F-20 to 24

79 302 GEORGE WILSON    26:42     26:08 8:26 55 M FAYETTEVILLE NC 4 M-55 to 59

80 316 JOHN BECHERER    26:44     26:38 8:35 49 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-45 to 49

81 317 ABBY BECHERER    26:44     26:38 8:35 22 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-20 to 24

82 183 JOAN MUNNE    26:58     26:47 8:38 44 M DURHAM NC 7 M-40 to 44

83 98 DANA GANTT    27:01     26:43 8:37 58 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 5 M-55 to 59

84 234 LENA SANOK    27:04     26:41 8:36 30 F DURHAM NC 5 F-30 to 34

85 53 JEFFREY CHAMBERS    27:06     26:50 8:39 55 M DURHAM NC 6 M-55 to 59

86 54 MARIO CHEN    27:06     26:58 8:42 45 M DURHAM NC 9 M-45 to 49 CCCDP-CASTLE

87 100 BRANDON GILLIS    27:07     27:00 8:43 24 M CARY NC 5 M-20 to 24

88 68 ROBERT CUFF    27:09     26:47 8:38 25 M DURHAM NC 8 M-25 to 29

89 179 ELISEVE MOSES    27:12     26:45 8:38 11 F EFLAND NC 1 F-10 to 14

90 414 JOSEPH JACKSON    27:15     26:46 8:38 35 M DURHAM NC 8 M-35 to 39

91 180 JOHN MOSES    27:15     26:47 8:38 57 M EFLAND NC 7 M-55 to 59

92 334 YOLANDA ORTIZ    27:21     27:20 8:49 27 F DURHAM NC 5 F-25 to 29

93 52 EVETTE CARPENTER    27:30     27:18 8:48 45 F MORRISVILLE NC 4 F-45 to 49

94 76 JOHN DIGUISEPPI    27:32     27:08 8:45 24 M DURHAM NC 6 M-20 to 24

95 81 EMILY EGGE    27:44     27:31 8:53 34 F DURHAM NC 6 F-30 to 34 Team Ugly Tomatoes

96 85 NICK FABER    27:44     27:35 8:54 33 M DURHAM NC 5 M-30 to 34

97 326 LAURA BENSON    27:46     27:37 8:55 50 F DURHAM NC 2 F-50 to 54

98 253 LAUREN SPAKE    27:48     27:43 8:56 23 F CHAPEL HILL NC 2 F-20 to 24 Spake

99 346 EDWARD WOLF    27:48     27:37 8:55 56 M DURHAM NC 8 M-55 to 59

100 70 TONY DAGOSTINO    27:54     27:30 8:52 43 M HOLLY SPRINGS NC 8 M-40 to 44

101 345 EMMANUEL WALTER    27:58     27:30 8:52 55 M CHAPEL HILL NC 9 M-55 to 59

102 370 ANDREW COLLINS    28:04     28:00 9:02 77 M DURHAM NC 1 M-75 to 98

103 40 ALICE BRODERICK    28:14     27:55 9:00 17 F DURHAM NORTH CAROLINA4 F-15 to 19

104 386 FRANK PLASTINA    28:20     27:43 8:56 50 M CARY NC 6 M-50 to 54

105 246 BEVERLY SMITH    28:22     28:16 9:07 42 F MEBANE NC 5 F-40 to 44

106 41 KATHERINE BRODERICK    28:28     28:10 9:05 49 F DURHAM NORTH CAROLINA5 F-45 to 49 Team Vera

107 96 DAVID FURINESS    28:30     28:17 9:07 53 M DURHAM NC 7 M-50 to 54

108 238 RACHEL SCHOLZE    28:38     28:30 9:12 23 F WILLOW SPRINGS NC 3 F-20 to 24

109 97 RACHEL FURINESS    28:43     28:30 9:12 18 F DURHAM NC 5 F-15 to 19

110 219 JIM REINGRUBER    28:45     28:24 9:10 42 M DURHAM NC 9 M-40 to 44

111 174 MARK MIDDLETON    28:49     28:37 9:14 44 M DURHAM NC 10 M-40 to 44 Team Hope



112 184 CHERYL MURPHY    28:50     28:47 9:17 55 F BAHAMA NC 1 F-55 to 59

113 89 SAMUEL FLAKE    28:53     28:36 9:14 23 M CONCORD NC 7 M-20 to 24

114 358 JOSHUA THOME    28:57     28:45 9:16 10 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-10 to 14

115 344 JOHN SMITH    28:57     28:39 9:15 59 M CREEDMOOR NC 10 M-55 to 59

116 232 ERIN ROMA    29:02     28:50 9:18 32 F DURHAM NC 7 F-30 to 34 Haven House Services

117 127 KARIN HOYT    29:06     28:57 9:20 41 F DURHAM NC 6 F-40 to 44

118 426 DARRYL CHILDRES    29:07     28:25 9:10 31 M DURHAM NC 6 M-30 to 34

119 69 HELEN DAGENHART    29:08     28:45 9:16 26 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-25 to 29

120 403 VICKY ALDANA    29:09     28:44 9:16 99 F DURHAM NC 1 F-99 to 99

121 35 JOHN BOWMAN    29:09     28:50 9:18 56 M DURHAM NC 11 M-55 to 59

122 318 JODI GRANATA    29:10     29:09 9:24 36 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 5 F-35 to 39

123 50 KERRY CANTWELL    29:10     29:08 9:24 39 F DURHAM NC 6 F-35 to 39 Durham Tech's Dreamkeepers

124 400 EVAN OVERTON    29:12     28:53 9:19 36 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 9 M-35 to 39

125 110 PAULA GROW    29:18     29:14 9:26 35 F DURHAM NC 7 F-35 to 39

126 3 CLARE ADKIN    29:18     29:15 9:26 70 M DURHAM NC 1 M-70 to 74

127 271 SCOTT THORPE    29:20     29:08 9:24 43 M WILLIAMSBURG VA 11 M-40 to 44

128 272 TIMOTHY THORPE    29:21     29:09 9:24 51 M HAMPSTEAD NC 8 M-50 to 54

129 161 TRACY MANCINI    29:22     29:16 9:26 47 F DURHAM NC 6 F-45 to 49

130 312 BREDA MUNOZ    29:29     29:21 9:28 40 F DURHAM NC 7 F-40 to 44

131 139 RICHARD KELLEY    29:30     29:07 9:24 45 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-45 to 49 ABAN

132 228 NAKENGE ROBERTSON    29:30     29:15 9:26 38 F DURHAM NC 8 F-35 to 39

133 21 NIKKI BALDERAS    29:36     29:27 9:30 35 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 9 F-35 to 39

134 298 ANTHONY WILLIAMS    29:38     29:27 9:30 59 M CHAPEL HILL NC 12 M-55 to 59

135 181 KINDRED MOTES    29:51     29:38 9:34 22 M CHAPEL HILL NC 8 M-20 to 24

136 368 KEVIN MURRAY    29:54     29:30 9:31 54 M DURHAM NC 9 M-50 to 54

137 410 JOHN FEEVEY    30:06     29:36 9:33 31 M DURHAM NC 7 M-30 to 34

138 86 COLBY FEENEY    30:06     29:36 9:33 28 F DURHAM NC 7 F-25 to 29 Duke Peds Reach Out and Read

139 197 KRISTIN ONEIL    30:06     29:40 9:34 27 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 8 F-25 to 29 Genesis Home

140 67 DAVE CRUM    30:12     29:52 9:38 39 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-35 to 39 Schneider Electric

141 58 BRAD COATS    30:12     30:02 9:41 27 M CARY NC 9 M-25 to 29

142 59 LEA COATS    30:14     30:04 9:42 26 F CARY NC 9 F-25 to 29

143 294 KERIDWEN WHITMORE    30:15     29:56 9:39 23 F DURHAM NC 4 F-20 to 24 Katharine Whitmore

144 185 ROBYN MUSSER    30:19     30:11 9:44 40 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 8 F-40 to 44

145 129 JACQUELINE HUFF    30:19     30:11 9:44 47 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 7 F-45 to 49

146 413 TRENT CORMIER    30:23     29:54 9:39 31 F DURHAM NC 8 F-30 to 34

147 148 PHILIP LANCE    30:31     30:10 9:44 64 M AVERILL PARK NY 4 M-60 to 64

148 124 SHAWN HIRSCH    30:31     30:11 9:44 28 M MORRISVILLE NC 10 M-25 to 29 Story Church

149 117 PAMELA HAWKINS    30:32     30:12 9:45 40 F DURHAM NC 9 F-40 to 44

150 325 KRISTIN STULTS    30:35     30:21 9:47 36 F DURHAM NC 10 F-35 to 39

151 324 CALVIN STULTS    30:35     30:21 9:47 7 M DURHAM NC 1 M-1 to 9

152 394 JUDY KINCAID    30:36     30:30 9:50 64 F DURHAM NC 1 F-60 to 64

153 220 CHARLENE REISS    30:37     30:20 9:47 45 F DURHAM NC 8 F-45 to 49

154 123 ANNIE HIRSCH    30:41     30:21 9:47 26 F MORRISVILLE NC 10 F-25 to 29

155 208 CHRISTINE POWERS    30:41     30:28 9:50 22 F CHAPEL HILL NC 5 F-20 to 24 Durham Crisis Response Center

156 66 CATHY CRUM    30:43     30:23 9:48 30 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-30 to 34 Reach Out and Run

157 173 CAROLYN MERRIFIELD    30:44     30:24 9:48 33 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-30 to 34

158 382 KATHLEEN LANCE    30:49     30:39 9:53 23 F CARBORRO NC 6 F-20 to 24

159 411 IRVING JOHNSON    30:52     30:39 9:53 30 M DURHAM NC 8 M-30 to 34

160 42 ADRIAN BROWN    30:55     30:35 9:52 47 M DURHAM NC 11 M-45 to 49

161 2 BLAKE ADKIN    30:56     30:52 9:57 34 M DURHAM NC 9 M-30 to 34

162 261 ELIZABETH STAPLETON    31:04     30:46 9:55 24 F DURHAM NC 7 F-20 to 24

163 378 KENDALL SLIVA    31:15     31:06 10:02 12 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-10 to 14

164 371 MICHELLE DELLASCIO    31:19     30:49 9:56 25 F DURHAM NC 11 F-25 to 29

165 243 JEANETTE SHOTWELL    31:22     31:17 10:05 37 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 11 F-35 to 39 Independent Animal Rescue

166 301 DENISE WILSON    31:23     31:14 10:05 58 M DURHAM NC 13 M-55 to 59

167 131 ELLEN JACKSON    31:26     31:09 10:03 24 F CHAPEL HILL NC 8 F-20 to 24 Johnson Interns for Genesis Home

168 399 CARLINE JULES    31:29     31:13 10:04 48 M DURHAM NC 12 M-45 to 49

169 150 ELLEN LAVERY    31:31     31:06 10:02 56 F DURHAM NC 2 F-55 to 59

170 389 LISA WELBORN    31:34     31:05 10:02 47 F DURHAM NC 9 F-45 to 49

171 335 BRIANA LANEUVILLE    31:35     31:34 10:11 28 F NC 12 F-25 to 29

172 366 CONSTANCE PRINCE    31:40     31:18 10:06 61 F DURHAM NC 2 F-60 to 64

173 23 DEREK BARNARD    31:42     31:32 10:10 51 M HOLLY SPRINGS NC 10 M-50 to 54

174 204 NANCY PLUME    31:46     31:39 10:13 59 F PLEASANT GARDEN NC 3 F-55 to 59

175 207 SARA POWELL    31:55     31:51 10:16 30 F DURHAM NC 11 F-30 to 34

176 159 NANCIE MACIVER    32:01     31:32 10:10 39 F DURHAM NC 12 F-35 to 39

177 259 JAY STANTON    32:10     32:00 10:19 53 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-50 to 54

178 140 LYNN KENYON    32:11     32:05 10:21 44 F CHAPEL HILL NC 10 F-40 to 44

179 157 GINA LORSSON    32:11     32:05 10:21 42 F CHAPEL HILL NC 11 F-40 to 44 Gina Lorsson

180 198 LEAH PARRISH    32:14     32:14 10:24 28 F CARRBORO NC 13 F-25 to 29

181 270 KYLE THOMPSON    32:22     32:13 10:24 30 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-30 to 34



182 156 AMY LEUNG    32:26     31:09 10:03 29 F DURHAM NC 14 F-25 to 29

183 141 SUZANNE KERNS    32:26     31:08 10:03 29 F DURHAM NC 15 F-25 to 29

184 182 DHIPTHI MULLIGAN    32:27     31:08 10:03 29 F DURHAM NC 16 F-25 to 29

185 354 DANICE BROWN    32:31     32:20 10:26 99 F DURHAM NC 2 F-99 to 99

186 37 SHIRLEY BRALEY    32:36     32:20 10:26 56 F CHAPEL HILL NC 4 F-55 to 59

187 206 LEAH POMEROY    32:36     32:29 10:29 22 F CARY NC 9 F-20 to 24 self

188 205 HEATHER POMEROY    32:36     32:29 10:29 24 F CARY NC 10 F-20 to 24

189 412 CAROLYN RHODES    32:37     32:32 10:30 40 F DURHAM NC 12 F-40 to 44

190 169 BRAD MCHUGH    32:44     32:35 10:31 34 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-30 to 34

191 92 MOLLY FORLINES    32:50     32:24 10:27 22 F DURHAM NC 11 F-20 to 24 Team PigDog 2013

192 242 JULIANNE SHELTON    33:00     32:48 10:35 32 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-30 to 34

193 31 JACOB BENDER    33:05     32:30 10:29 27 M SANFORD NC 11 M-25 to 29

194 79 NIKKI DONATHAN    33:05     32:30 10:29 24 F SANFORD NC 12 F-20 to 24 Carolina Tiger Rescue Supporters

195 257 DEMAURIA SQUIRES    33:07     32:56 10:37 23 F DURHAM NC 13 F-20 to 24

196 288 SARAH-FRANCES WALLACE    33:12     32:54 10:37 28 F DAVIDSON NC 17 F-25 to 29

197 38 MELISSA BRAWLEY    33:12     32:55 10:37 27 F DURHAM NC 18 F-25 to 29

198 223 MICHELLE ROACH    33:16     32:55 10:37 37 F DURHAM NC 13 F-35 to 39

199 186 DONNA MYERS    33:22     33:11 10:42 33 F DURHAM NC 13 F-30 to 34 Haw River Assembly

200 309 RACHEL WRIGHT    33:24     33:06 10:41 24 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-20 to 24

201 388 BRYAN DAVIS    33:31     33:02 10:39 46 M DURHAM NC 13 M-45 to 49

202 250 TAYLOR SMITH    33:38     32:04 10:21 24 M CHAPEL HILL NC 9 M-20 to 24

203 393 NIKO BRADLEY-BULL    33:40     33:30 10:48 7 M DURHAM NC 2 M-1 to 9

204 392 STEVE BRADLEY-BULL    33:41     33:31 10:49 45 M DURHAM NC 14 M-45 to 49

205 133 MELISSA JAMES    33:47     33:27 10:47 26 F DURHAM NC 19 F-25 to 29

206 380 DEANNA KOKUBAN    33:56     33:37 10:51 45 F DURHAM NC 10 F-45 to 49

207 384 TOMAS MATZA    33:58     33:51 10:55 40 M DURHAM NC 12 M-40 to 44

208 385 AARNO HELLER-MATZA    33:58     33:51 10:55 7 M DURHAM NC 3 M-1 to 9

209 226 SHANESHA ROBERTS    33:59     33:59 10:58 22 F DURHAM NC 15 F-20 to 24

210 277 WILLIAM TUCKER    34:02     33:25 10:47 55 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-55 to 59 Team Hoover

211 60 CHRYSTAL COBLE    34:10     34:00 10:58 31 F GARNER NC 14 F-30 to 34

212 263 RYAN STURMER    34:20     33:50 10:55 30 M DURHAM NC 12 M-30 to 34 ECWA

213 144 KATHERINE KOVACH    34:20     33:50 10:55 29 F DURHAM NC 20 F-25 to 29 Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association

214 215 EMILY RANDALL    34:27     34:14 11:03 36 F DURHAM NC 14 F-35 to 39

215 262 JIM STARLING    34:35     34:18 11:04 31 M CHAPEL HILL NC 13 M-30 to 34 HOPE

216 29 BARBARA BAXTER    34:35     34:14 11:03 50 F CHAPEL HILL NC 3 F-50 to 54

217 361 MEEMIE THA    34:48     34:35 11:09 48 F DURHAM NC 11 F-45 to 49

218 165 LOU ANN MARTINROGERS    34:53     34:31 11:08 59 F DURHAM NC 5 F-55 to 59

219 255 ADAM SPILLER    34:56     34:50 11:14 33 M DURHAM NC 14 M-30 to 34

220 64 WENDY COTTEN    35:06     34:30 11:08 46 F SANFORD NC 12 F-45 to 49

221 121 HEATHER HILL    35:41     35:29 11:27 34 F DURHAM NC 15 F-30 to 34

222 122 CATHERINE HIPPS    35:46     35:30 11:27 21 F CHAPEL HILL NC 16 F-20 to 24 Team Frank- ABAN

223 27 BELINDA BAUMAN    35:51     35:46 11:32 45 F TOWSON MD 13 F-45 to 49 Consultant

224 240 LINDSAY SEBASTIAN    35:52     35:52 11:34 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC 17 F-20 to 24 Team Mary

225 225 KIM ROBERTS    35:52     35:44 11:32 42 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 13 F-40 to 44 Mountain Girls

226 146 AMY LABARR    35:54     35:47 11:33 42 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 14 F-40 to 44 Mountain Girls

227 224 MONICA ROACH    35:56     35:34 11:28 36 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 15 F-35 to 39

228 268 CATHERINE THOMAS    35:57     35:30 11:27 30 F DURHAM NC 16 F-30 to 34 Durham Jaycees

229 221 CINDY RILEY    35:59     35:41 11:31 51 F DURHAM NC 4 F-50 to 54

230 377 GAYLE KIRKPATRICK    36:04     35:51 11:34 58 F CHARLOTTE NC 6 F-55 to 59

231 13 STEPHEN ALSTON    36:04     35:41 11:31 56 M MORRISVILLE NC 15 M-55 to 59

232 258 MELINDA SQUIRES    36:15     36:04 11:38 41 F DURHAM NC 15 F-40 to 44

233 187 PAUL NAYLOR    36:15     35:56 11:35 75 M DURHAM NC 2 M-75 to 98

234 417 LATTI PADYLA-MOZULS    36:16     35:44 11:32 37 F RALEIGH NC 16 F-35 to 39

235 212 AAMANI QUICK    36:21     36:07 11:39 15 F CARY NC 6 F-15 to 19

236 36 MERLE BRALEY    36:25     36:08 11:39 61 M CHAPEL HILL NC 5 M-60 to 64

237 201 GINA PERGERSON    36:26     36:19 11:43 50 F DURHAM NC 5 F-50 to 54

238 323 JOYCE WILLIAMS    36:32     36:05 11:38 51 F GREENSBORO NC 6 F-50 to 54

239 227 MAURICE ROBERTSON    36:33     36:17 11:42 39 M DURHAM NC 11 M-35 to 39

240 15 LYNNE ANDERSON    36:40     36:09 11:40 43 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 16 F-40 to 44

241 274 PATRICIA TOWNSEND    36:42     36:30 11:46 42 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-40 to 44

242 93 ELIZABETH FORSHAY    36:48     36:20 11:43 48 F CARY NC 14 F-45 to 49

243 295 KATHARINE WHITMORE    36:49     36:31 11:47 56 F DURHAM NC 7 F-55 to 59 Elmos Diner

244 34 ALLISON BONDS    36:51     36:19 11:43 27 F DURHAM NC 21 F-25 to 29

245 340 MARGARET WOOD    36:51     36:20 11:43 28 F NC 22 F-25 to 29

246 351 MONICA WALLACE    36:53     36:38 11:49 42 F MORRISVILLE NC 18 F-40 to 44

247 299 LISA WILLIAMS    36:55     36:28 11:46 41 F DURHAM NC 19 F-40 to 44

248 402 AUDREY TURNER    37:06     36:38 11:49 7 F DURHAM NC 1 F-1 to 9

249 155 RACHEL LEEMAN MUNK    37:23     36:50 11:53 22 F CHAPEL HILL NC 18 F-20 to 24 Johnson Interns for Genesis Home

250 102 SUSAN GLADIN    37:24     36:51 11:53 58 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 8 F-55 to 59 UNC Pharmacy/UNC BBiT/UNC EMBA 2012

251 73 RADHARANI DE    37:40     37:12 12:00 25 F DURHAM NC 23 F-25 to 29



252 211 MIKE PUCCIO    37:59     37:27 12:05 43 M DURHAM NC 13 M-40 to 44

253 210 KELLY PUCCIO    37:59     37:27 12:05 39 F DURHAM NC 17 F-35 to 39 Team Seymour

254 17 NELS ANDERSON    38:04     37:35 12:07 76 M HILLSBOROUGH NC 3 M-75 to 98

255 107 RHONDA GREEN    38:07     38:04 12:17 39 F WAKE FOREST NC 18 F-35 to 39

256 343 LESLIE CALIHMAN-ALABI    38:08     37:43 12:10 38 F DURHAM NC 19 F-35 to 39

257 314 MEGAN WILSON    38:08     37:42 12:10 52 F DURHAM NC 7 F-50 to 54

258 74 BEN DEAHL    38:09     37:44 12:10 57 M DURHAM NC 16 M-55 to 59

259 357 JACK THOME    38:19     38:06 12:17 44 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-40 to 44

260 359 JESSICA MAYNARD    38:22     37:50 12:12 25 F DURHAM NC 24 F-25 to 29

261 10 JESSIE ALLEN    38:32     38:13 12:20 28 F DURHAM NC 25 F-25 to 29

262 311 ANGEL WINGATE    38:44     38:20 12:22 50 F DURHAM NC 8 F-50 to 54

263 376 AMY BASTON-COX    38:56     38:43 12:29 25 F DURHAM NC 26 F-25 to 29

264 196 KIMBERLY ONEIL    39:06     38:40 12:28 49 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 15 F-45 to 49 Genesis Home

265 19 BOB ASHLEY    39:11     38:52 12:32 64 M DURHAM NC 6 M-60 to 64

266 305 DARICE WITHERSPOON    39:23     39:18 12:41 39 F DURHAM NC 20 F-35 to 39

267 292 WALTER WEATHERS    39:28     38:47 12:31 67 M DURHAM NC 2 M-65 to 69

268 9 CARENA ALLEN    39:34     39:08 12:37 35 F GRAHAM NC 21 F-35 to 39

269 381 PAM UPADHAYA    40:05     39:46 12:50 42 F DURHAM NC 20 F-40 to 44

270 44 ASHLEY BROWN    40:40     40:30 13:04 27 F DURHAM NC 27 F-25 to 29

271 120 KATHLEEN HERSHBERGER    40:56     40:36 13:06 25 F DURHAM NC 28 F-25 to 29

272 230 RACHEL ROGERS    40:56     40:35 13:05 27 F DURHAM NC 29 F-25 to 29

273 362 KEVIN MORGAN    41:05     40:43 13:08 99 M DURHAM NC 1 M-99 to 99

274 363 DEBRA MORGAN    41:05     40:43 13:08 99 F DURHAM NC 3 F-99 to 99

275 216 PAULA REEVES    41:07     40:45 13:09 46 F ROLESVILLE NC 16 F-45 to 49

276 217 SARAH REEVES    41:08     40:45 13:09 19 F ROLESVILLE NC 7 F-15 to 19

277 130 KRYSTAL IRIZARRY    41:23     40:52 13:11 29 F DURHAM NC 30 F-25 to 29 Duke Peds Reach Out and Read

278 113 DONNA HART    41:27     41:10 13:17 57 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 9 F-55 to 59

279 375 NICK WINSTEAD    41:40     41:28 13:23 35 M DURHAM NC 12 M-35 to 39

280 320 NORMA SMITH    41:57     41:06 13:15 60 F DURHAM NC 3 F-60 to 64

281 254 NANCY SPENCER    42:16     41:48 13:29 59 F DURHAM NC 10 F-55 to 59 Helen

282 214 SHANNA RAGAN    42:39     42:21 13:40 34 F DURHAM NC 17 F-30 to 34

283 61 KAYLA COLEMAN    43:03     42:53 13:50 21 F DURHAM NC 19 F-20 to 24

284 350 KENNETH EDMONDS    43:12     42:44 13:47 59 M DURHAM NC 17 M-55 to 59

285 154 DARIETTA LEE    43:42     43:27 14:01 0 F CARY NC

286 1 JOANNE ABEL    44:21     44:08 14:14 63 F DURHAM NC 4 F-60 to 64 Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association

287 189 SARAH NELSON    44:32     44:05 14:13 41 F WAXHAW NC 21 F-40 to 44

288 51 TANIA CARAVELLA    44:47     44:06 14:14 39 F DURHAM NC 22 F-35 to 39 Team Abigail

289 360 KIM HARRIS    45:25     45:25 14:39 99 F DURHAM NC 4 F-99 to 99

290 77 STEPHANIE DIGUISEPPI    45:29     44:33 14:22 59 F DURHAM NC 11 F-55 to 59

291 75 JIM DIGUISEPPI    45:29     44:33 14:22 58 M DURHAM NC 18 M-55 to 59

292 172 MARALIS MERCADO    45:44     45:19 14:37 31 F DURHAM NC 18 F-30 to 34 NERDS!

293 33 AMBER BOAZ    45:45     45:20 14:37 36 F DURHAM NC 23 F-35 to 39 RunBuds

294 319 LESLIE GRINAGE    45:45     45:19 14:37 32 F DURHAM NC 19 F-30 to 34

295 158 NAN LUJAN    45:45     45:20 14:37 32 F CHAPEL HILL NC 20 F-30 to 34 RunBuds

296 95 GARY FREUNDLICH    46:18     45:44 14:45 48 M PITTSBORO NC 15 M-45 to 49

297 286 MOLLY WALKER    46:25     46:08 14:53 7 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-1 to 9

298 373 SIMONE COULTIER    47:10     47:10 15:13 5 F DURHAM NC 3 F-1 to 9

299 213 MELITA QUICK    48:32     48:19 15:35 37 F CARY NC 24 F-35 to 39 WOMEN ON THE GROOVE

300 118 SHARON HECKSTALL    49:13     49:00 15:48 47 F DURHAM NC 17 F-45 to 49 Abundant Hope Christian Church

301 397 DAVID ZUGMAN    49:24     49:09 15:51 41 M SAN DIEGO CA 15 M-40 to 44

302 398 RYAN ZUGMAN    49:24     49:09 15:51 9 M SAN DIEGO CA 4 M-1 to 9

303 16 NANCY ANDERSON    50:09     49:40 16:01 76 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 F-75 to 98 ATEAM

304 191 ADAM NICKERSON    51:13     51:04 16:28 23 M CHAPEL HILL NC 10 M-20 to 24

305 71 AMY DANIEL    51:32     51:18 16:33 40 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 22 F-40 to 44

306 291 ANNA WEARS    51:40     50:54 16:25 16 F LATROBE PA 8 F-15 to 19 Johnson Interns for Genesis Home

307 80 EMMA EASON    51:41     50:55 16:25 16 F DURHAM NC 9 F-15 to 19

308 82 ELIZABETH ELDER    52:17     52:17 16:52 50 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 9 F-50 to 54

309 32 BROOKE BLACKBURN    52:17     52:17 16:52 26 F RALEIGH NC 31 F-25 to 29 CWSRDU

310 285 BRIAN WALKER    52:18     52:02 16:47 38 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-35 to 39 Midvale School

311 287 SARAH WALKER    52:18     52:02 16:47 6 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-1 to 9

312 269 CAROLYN THOMPSON    52:20     51:35 16:38 29 F RALEIGH NC 32 F-25 to 29

313 170 LESLIE MCHUGH    52:20     51:36 16:39 31 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-30 to 34

314 229 DONNA ROETHEL    52:27     51:50 16:43 55 F PITTSBORO NC 12 F-55 to 59

315 273 STEFFI TORNOW    56:53     56:01 18:04 25 F DURHAM NC 33 F-25 to 29

316 280 MARY VINSON    56:55     56:55 18:22 62 F DURHAM NC 5 F-60 to 64 Genesis Home

317 160 AMY MALINOSKY    56:55     56:55 18:22 31 F DURHAM NC 22 F-30 to 34

318 401 DAYNE OLSON-GETTY    58:06     57:23 18:31 99 M DURHAM NC 2 M-99 to 99

319 425 WAYNE OLSON    58:06     57:23 18:31 72 M HUBBELL MI 2 M-70 to 74

320 374 PATRICIA KNAUDT    59:04     59:04 19:03 44 F DURHAM NC 23 F-40 to 44

321 372 JULIEN CLOUTIER    59:04     59:04 19:03 7 M DURHAM NC 5 M-1 to 9



322 177 MEGAN MILNER  1:01:19     59:43 19:16 25 F CHAPEL HILL NC 34 F-25 to 29

323 138 CHRIS KEENE  1:02:30   1:01:00 19:41 35 M APEX NC 14 M-35 to 39

324 390 MADLYN MORREALE  1:02:31   1:02:31 20:10 48 F CHAPEL HILL NC 18 F-45 to 49

325 55 SUZANNE CHESTER  1:02:32   1:01:04 19:42 51 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-50 to 54 Legal Aid of North Carolina

326 143 KITTEN KNOTT  1:02:32   1:01:00 19:41 48 F RALEIGH NC 19 F-45 to 49 Legal Aid of NC;  Inc.

327 391 RITA DEALY  1:02:33   1:00:56 19:39 52 F CHAPEL HILL NC 11 F-50 to 54

328 137 ANNA KEENE  1:02:35   1:01:04 19:42 27 F APEX NC 35 F-25 to 29

329 101 JANEEN GINGRICH  1:02:47   1:01:17 19:46 38 F RALEIGH NC 25 F-35 to 39 LANC

330 116 GEORGE HAUSEN  1:02:47   1:01:18 19:46 59 M RALEIGH NC 19 M-55 to 59

331 424 JESSICA CASEY  1:05:46   1:05:46 21:13 99 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-99 to 99

332 364 DARLENE CHUNE  1:05:46   1:05:46 21:13 99 F APEX NC 6 F-99 to 99

333 379 MEREDITH COCHRAN  1:07:38   1:05:07 21:00 29 F DURHAM NC 36 F-25 to 29

334 395 CAROLINE COCKRAN  1:07:38   1:05:07 21:00 26 F SANTA BARBARA CA 37 F-25 to 29

335 132 SAM JACKSON  1:07:52   1:05:32 21:08 34 M DURHAM NC 15 M-30 to 34


